HL
ORDERING INFORMATION
15A (1C), 10 A (2C)
SPACE SAVING
POWER RELAY HL RELAYS
RoHS Directive compatibility information
FEATURES

DC
6, 12, 24, 48, 100 (100/110), 120 (110/120),
200 (200/220), 240 (220/240) V
6, 12, 24, 48, 100 (100/110) V
Notes: UL/CSA approved type is standard.
Please inquire about TV approved products.
All Rights Reserved © COPYRIGHT Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.
HL
TYPES
5. TM type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C
Part No. Part No.
6V AC HL1-HTM-AC6V-F HL2-HTM-AC6V-F
12V AC HL1-HTM-AC12V-F HL2-HTM-AC12V-F
24V AC HL1-HTM-AC24V-F HL2-HTM-AC24V-F
48V AC HL1-HTM-AC48V-F HL2-HTM-AC48V-F
100/110V AC HL1-HTM-AC100V-F HL2-HTM-AC100V-F
110/120V AC HL1-HTM-AC120V-F HL2-HTM-AC120V-F
200/220V AC HL1-HTM-AC200V-F HL2-HTM-AC200V-F
220/240V AC HL1-HTM-AC240V-F HL2-HTM-AC240V-F
6V DC HL1-HTM-DC6V-F HL2-HTM-DC6V-F
12V DC HL1-HTM-DC12V-F HL2-HTM-DC12V-F
24V DC HL1-HTM-DC24V-F HL2-HTM-DC24V-F
48V DC HL1-HTM-DC48V-F HL2-HTM-DC48V-F
100/110V DC HL1-HTM-DC100V-F HL2-HTM-DC100V-F
1. Plug-in type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
2. Plug-in type (with LED indication)
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C
Part No. Part No.
6V AC HL1-H-AC6V-F HL2-H-AC6V-F
12V AC HL1-H-AC12V-F HL2-H-AC12V-F
24V AC HL1-H-AC24V-F HL2-H-AC24V-F
48V AC HL1-H-AC48V-F HL2-H-AC48V-F
100/110V AC HL1-H-AC100V-F HL2-H-AC100V-F
110/120V AC HL1-H-AC120V-F HL2-H-AC120V-F
200/220V AC HL1-H-AC200V-F HL2-H-AC200V-F
220/240V AC HL1-H-AC240V-F HL2-H-AC240V-F
6V DC HL1-H-DC6V-F HL2-H-DC6V-F
12V DC HL1-H-DC12V-F HL2-H-DC12V-F
24V DC HL1-H-DC24V-F HL2-H-DC24V-F
48V DC HL1-H-DC48V-F HL2-H-DC48V-F
100/110V DC HL1-H-DC100V-F HL2-H-DC100V-F
Coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C
Part No. Part No.
6V AC HL1-L-AC6V-F HL2-L-AC6V-F
12V AC HL1-L-AC12V-F HL2-L-AC12V-F
24V AC HL1-L-AC24V-F HL2-L-AC24V-F
48V AC HL1-L-AC48V-F HL2-L-AC48V-F
100/110V AC HL1-L-AC100V-F HL2-L-AC100V-F
110/120V AC HL1-L-AC120V-F HL2-L-AC120V-F
200/220V AC HL1-L-AC200V-F HL2-L-AC200V-F
220/240V AC HL1-L-AC240V-F HL2-L-AC240V-F
6V DC HL1-L-DC6V-F HL2-L-DC6V-F
12V DC HL1-L-DC12V-F HL2-L-DC12V-F
24V DC HL1-L-DC24V-F HL2-L-DC24V-F
48V DC HL1-L-DC48V-F HL2-L-DC48V-F
100/110V DC HL1-L-DC100V-F HL2-L-DC100V-F
3. PC board type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
4. PC board type (with LED indication)
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C
Part No. Part No.
6V AC HL1-HP-AC6V-F HL2-HP-AC6V-F
12V AC HL1-HP-AC12V-F HL2-HP-AC12V-F
24V AC HL1-HP-AC24V-F HL2-HP-AC24V-F
48V AC HL1-HP-AC48V-F HL2-HP-AC48V-F
100/110V AC HL1-HP-AC100V-F HL2-HP-AC100V-F
110/120V AC HL1-HP-AC120V-F HL2-HP-AC120V-F
200/220V AC HL1-HP-AC200V-F HL2-HP-AC200V-F
220/240V AC HL1-HP-AC240V-F HL2-HP-AC240V-F
6V DC HL1-HP-DC6V-F HL2-HP-DC6V-F
12V DC HL1-HP-DC12V-F HL2-HP-DC12V-F
24V DC HL1-HP-DC24V-F HL2-HP-DC24V-F
48V DC HL1-HP-DC48V-F HL2-HP-DC48V-F
100/110V DC HL1-HP-DC100V-F HL2-HP-DC100V-F
Coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C
Part No. Part No.
6V AC HL1-PL-AC6V-F HL2-PL-AC6V-F
12V AC HL1-PL-AC12V-F HL2-PL-AC12V-F
24V AC HL1-PL-AC24V-F HL2-PL-AC24V-F
48V AC HL1-PL-AC48V-F HL2-PL-AC48V-F
100/110V AC HL1-PL-AC100V-F HL2-PL-AC100V-F
110/120V AC HL1-PL-AC120V-F HL2-PL-AC120V-F
200/220V AC HL1-PL-AC200V-F HL2-PL-AC200V-F
220/240V AC HL1-PL-AC240V-F HL2-PL-AC240V-F
6V DC HL1-PL-DC6V-F HL2-PL-DC6V-F
12V DC HL1-PL-DC12V-F HL2-PL-DC12V-F
24V DC HL1-PL-DC24V-F HL2-PL-DC24V-F
48V DC HL1-PL-DC48V-F HL2-PL-DC48V-F
100/110V DC HL1-PL-DC100V-F HL2-PL-DC100V-F
All Rights Reserved © COPYRIGHT Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.
HL
RATING
1. Coil data